Grant Healthcare Foundation

2018 Grants Awarded by Health Focus Area
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m WELLNESS/DISEASE

PREVENTION
2018 Grantees
Alternatives, Inc. Outreach and Health Ministry Program $20,000
The Boulevard of Chicago General Operating Support $10,000
Brighton Park Neighborhood School-Based Mental Health Program $25,000
Council
Canine Therapy Corps, Inc. General Operating Support $20,000
Chicago Family Health Center General Operating Support $20,000
Communities In Schools of General Operating Support $25,000
Chicago
CommunityHealth General Operating Support $20,000
Erie Family Health Center Erie Teen Center $20,000
Family Focus Trauma-Informed Therapeutic Services $20,000
Heartland Health Outreach Improving Access to Healthcare on $20,000
Chicago’s South Side
Howard Area Community Eleanor Wester Dental Clinic $10,000

Center



Howard Brown Health Center

Illinois Collaboration on
Youth

Juno4Me

Inner-City Muslim Action
Network

Lawndale Christian Health
Center

Lincoln Park Zoological
Society

Luster Learning Institute

Midwest Access Project

Mobile C.A.R.E. Foundation

New Momes, Inc.

The Night Ministry

Old Irving Park Community
Clinic

Partnership for Resilience

Planned Parenthood of
Illinois

Public Health Institute of
Metropolitan Chicago

Rush University Medical
Center

Second Sense
Sinai Health System

St. Bernard Hospital

Thresholds

UCAN (Uhlich Children's
Advantage Network)

Howard Brown Health 63rd Street
Clinic

ICOY’s Medicaid Technical Assistance
Center

General Operating Support for
Contraceptive Equity Initiative

IMAN Health Center — General
Operating Support

General Operating Support

Evaluating the Risk of Rat-Associated
Zoonoses Across Chicago
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Expanding Asthma Van Access
Through Telehealth

Family Support Program

Outreach and Health Ministry Program

General Operating Support

Southland Trauma-Sensitive
Behavioral Health Collaborative

General Operating Support

School Health Access Collaborative
(SHAC)

Reproductive Services Across
Adolescent Family Clinic and School-
Based Health Centers

Support for Vision Rehabilitation
Transitions of Care

St. Bernard Hospital Dental Center

Thresholds Substance Use Treatment
Program

Trauma-Informed Youth Clinic Services

$20,000

$25,000

$35,000

$20,000

$20,000
$45,000

$20,000
$15,000

$10,000

$20,000

$15,000

$20,000

$35,000

$50,000

$25,000

$20,000

$10,000

$30,000

$20,000

$25,000

$25,000



Total 2018 Grant Funding $750,000



